
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Linz, AUT 06-03-16WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 23.36

Heat 1/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:15:15

1 1918 Claudio FAUSTI M55 24.645 Q    Italy

2 75 Rob ITALIA M55 26.653  SB   Australia

3 2446 Jarosław BIŃCZYK M55 27.632  SB   Poland

188 Francisco SAGARRA M55 DNS6     Bolivia

383 Zdeněk PECH M55 DNS4     Czech Republic

Heat 2/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:19:53

1 56 Christopher BRACK M55 24.666 Q    Australia

2 3205 Paulo VIANA M55 25.295 q SB   Portugal

3 3964 John CORMIER M55 25.424 q SB   United States of America

4 9 Lyamine BOUDJADI M55 33.062   L  Algeria

796 Dirk BOHLMANN M55 DQ3     TR17.3.1Germany

Heat 3/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:23:58

1 3755 Mårten SKOGMAN M55 24.576 Q    Sweden

2 2326 Pierre LOMMEN M55 25.185 q SB   Netherlands

3 1410 Wole ODELE M55 26.493     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 987 Ralf LAMSTER M55 28.202  SB   Germany

3836 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 DNS4     Turkey

Heat 4/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:27:42

1 3927 Clinton AURELIEN M55 24.926 Q    United States of America

2 3090 Marek WIDEŁ M55 25.465     Poland

3 3513 SESMA Miguel Antonio JALON M55 27.803     Spain

4 176 Marc POTTIEZ M55 27.834     Belgium

5 815 Jörg CZEKALLA M55 29.232     Germany

Heat 5/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:32:36

1 1737 David HAYDE M55 24.576 Q SB   Ireland

2 2982 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 24.705 q SB   Poland

3 728 Igor POPOV M55 26.464     France

4 883 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 26.482  SB   Germany

5 284 Marc SKEETE M55 27.673     Canada

6 1669 Valiollah AJILI M55 32.441     Iran

Heat 6/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:36:46

1 3943 Francois BODA M55 24.935 Q    United States of America

2 1138 Andreas STÄRK M55 26.156     Germany

3 1319 Leeroy GOLDING M55 27.513     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 2116 Soichiro TERAMOTO M55 30.831  SB   Japan

1903 PRETE Luca DEL M55 DNS2     Italy

3737 Ricky NILSSON M55 DNS4     Sweden
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Heat 7/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:41:08

1 882 Roland GRÖGER M55 25.276 Q    Germany

2 3959 Tony TC CLEMONS M55 25.685     United States of America

3 1195 Ian ALLEN M55 26.424  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1924 Marco FERRONI M55 30.461  SB   Italy

5 1754 Damian KIRWAN M55 39.343     Ireland

337 Josef ČESÁK M55 DNF2     Czech Republic

Heat 8/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:45:07

1 3157 Bogusław ŻELECHOWSKI M55 24.806 Q SB   Poland

2 3514 Carlos JARAMILLO M55 27.414     Spain

3 97 Adrian WILLIAMS M55 27.493     Australia

4 1788 CONNOR John O M55 28.761     Ireland

1501 Russell WHITING M55 DQ5     TR17.3.1Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2421 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 DNS2     Poland

Heat 9/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:49:07

1 290 Christopher WARBURTON M55 24.505 Q SB   Canada

2 686 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 25.176 q    France

3 768 Thierry ZAPHA M55 26.363  SB   France

4 1376 Rob MACDONALD M55 27.814     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 2578 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI M55 29.731  SB   Poland

187 Ivar ARANA M55 DQ2     Bolivia

Heat 10/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:53:14

1 4004 David GIBBON M55 24.786 Q SB   United States of America

2 609 Francois BONTEMPS M55 24.985 q    France

3 3784 Thomas MARDER M55 26.873     Switzerland

4 948 Juergen KENNERT M55 29.362     Germany

5 3325 Jonathan GRESTY M55 30.491     Slovak Republic

2810 Ryszard MIDUCH M55 DNF4     Poland

Heat 11/11 Start: 23-03-30   14:57:16

1 268 Chris LEMASSIF M55 24.625 Q SB   Canada

2 3368 Bostjan ERZEN M55 25.176 q    Slovenia

3 1562 Tsun Fat LAM M55 26.453  SB   Hong Kong, China

4 683 Thomas LANDMAN M55 26.894     France

5 2018 VISCONTINI Maurizio ROCCO M55 29.082  SB   Italy

6 3338 Marian LOPUCH M55 29.341     Slovak Republic
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 9 Christopher WARBURTON M55 Canada 24.501 Q SB   

2 Heat 5 David HAYDE M55 Ireland 24.57(562)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Mårten SKOGMAN M55 Sweden 24.57(567)1 Q    

4 Heat 11 Chris LEMASSIF M55 Canada 24.621 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Claudio FAUSTI M55 Italy 24.641 Q    

6 Heat 2 Christopher BRACK M55 Australia 24.661 Q    

7 Heat 5 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 Poland 24.702 q SB   

8 Heat 10 David GIBBON M55 United States of America 24.781 Q SB   

9 Heat 8 Bogusław ŻELECHOWSKI M55 Poland 24.801 Q SB   

10 Heat 4 Clinton AURELIEN M55 United States of America 24.921 Q    

11 Heat 6 Francois BODA M55 United States of America 24.931 Q    

12 Heat 10 Francois BONTEMPS M55 France 24.982 q    

13 Heat 11 Bostjan ERZEN M55 Slovenia 25.17(162)2 q    

14 Heat 9 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 France 25.17(164)2 q    

15 Heat 3 Pierre LOMMEN M55 Netherlands 25.182 q SB   

16 Heat 7 Roland GRÖGER M55 Germany 25.271 Q    

17 Heat 2 Paulo VIANA M55 Portugal 25.292 q SB   

18 Heat 2 John CORMIER M55 United States of America 25.423 q SB   

19 Heat 4 Marek WIDEŁ M55 Poland 25.462     

20 Heat 7 Tony TC CLEMONS M55 United States of America 25.682     

21 Heat 6 Andreas STÄRK M55 Germany 26.152     

22 Heat 9 Thierry ZAPHA M55 France 26.363  SB   

23 Heat 7 Ian ALLEN M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.423  SB   

24 Heat 11 Tsun Fat LAM M55 Hong Kong, China 26.453  SB   

25 Heat 5 Igor POPOV M55 France 26.463     

26 Heat 5 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 Germany 26.484  SB   

27 Heat 3 Wole ODELE M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.493     

28 Heat 1 Rob ITALIA M55 Australia 26.652  SB   

29 Heat 10 Thomas MARDER M55 Switzerland 26.873     

30 Heat 11 Thomas LANDMAN M55 France 26.894     

31 Heat 8 Carlos JARAMILLO M55 Spain 27.412     

32 Heat 8 Adrian WILLIAMS M55 Australia 27.493     

33 Heat 6 Leeroy GOLDING M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.513     

34 Heat 1 Jarosław BIŃCZYK M55 Poland 27.633  SB   

35 Heat 5 Marc SKEETE M55 Canada 27.675     

36 Heat 4 SESMA Miguel Antonio JALON M55 Spain 27.803     

37 Heat 9 Rob MACDONALD M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.814     

38 Heat 4 Marc POTTIEZ M55 Belgium 27.834     

39 Heat 3 Ralf LAMSTER M55 Germany 28.204  SB   

40 Heat 8 CONNOR John O M55 Ireland 28.764     

41 Heat 11 VISCONTINI Maurizio ROCCO M55 Italy 29.085  SB   

42 Heat 4 Jörg CZEKALLA M55 Germany 29.235     

43 Heat 11 Marian LOPUCH M55 Slovak Republic 29.346     

44 Heat 10 Juergen KENNERT M55 Germany 29.364     

45 Heat 9 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI M55 Poland 29.735  SB   

46 Heat 7 Marco FERRONI M55 Italy 30.464  SB   

47 Heat 10 Jonathan GRESTY M55 Slovak Republic 30.495     

48 Heat 6 Soichiro TERAMOTO M55 Japan 30.834  SB   

49 Heat 5 Valiollah AJILI M55 Iran 32.446     

50 Heat 2 Lyamine BOUDJADI M55 Algeria 33.064   L  

51 Heat 7 Damian KIRWAN M55 Ireland 39.345     

Heat 2 Dirk BOHLMANN M55 Germany DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 1 Zdeněk PECH M55 Czech Republic DNSDNS     
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Heat 6 Ricky NILSSON M55 Sweden DNSDNS     

Heat 8 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 6 PRETE Luca DEL M55 Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Francisco SAGARRA M55 Bolivia DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 Turkey DNSDNS     

Heat 10 Ryszard MIDUCH M55 Poland DNFDNF     

Heat 7 Josef ČESÁK M55 Czech Republic DNFDNF     

Heat 8 Russell WHITING M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 9 Ivar ARANA M55 Bolivia DQDQ     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 9 Christopher WARBURTON Canada 24.501 Q SB   

2 Heat 5 David HAYDE Ireland 24.57(562)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 Mårten SKOGMAN Sweden 24.57(567)1 Q    

4 Heat 11 Chris LEMASSIF Canada 24.621 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Claudio FAUSTI Italy 24.641 Q    

6 Heat 2 Christopher BRACK Australia 24.661 Q    

7 Heat 5 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI Poland 24.702 q SB   

8 Heat 10 David GIBBON United States of America 24.781 Q SB   

9 Heat 8 Bogusław ŻELECHOWSKI Poland 24.801 Q SB   

10 Heat 4 Clinton AURELIEN United States of America 24.921 Q    

11 Heat 6 Francois BODA United States of America 24.931 Q    

12 Heat 10 Francois BONTEMPS France 24.982 q    

13 Heat 11 Bostjan ERZEN Slovenia 25.17(162)2 q    

14 Heat 9 Jocelyn LAUNEY France 25.17(164)2 q    

15 Heat 3 Pierre LOMMEN Netherlands 25.182 q SB   

16 Heat 7 Roland GRÖGER Germany 25.271 Q    

17 Heat 2 Paulo VIANA Portugal 25.292 q SB   

18 Heat 2 John CORMIER United States of America 25.423 q SB   

19 Heat 4 Marek WIDEŁ Poland 25.462     

20 Heat 7 Tony TC CLEMONS United States of America 25.682     

21 Heat 6 Andreas STÄRK Germany 26.152     

22 Heat 9 Thierry ZAPHA France 26.363  SB   

23 Heat 7 Ian ALLEN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.423  SB   

24 Heat 11 Tsun Fat LAM Hong Kong, China 26.453  SB   

25 Heat 5 Igor POPOV France 26.463     

26 Heat 5 Andreas GRONEBERG Germany 26.484  SB   

27 Heat 3 Wole ODELE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.493     

28 Heat 1 Rob ITALIA Australia 26.652  SB   

29 Heat 10 Thomas MARDER Switzerland 26.873     

30 Heat 11 Thomas LANDMAN France 26.894     

31 Heat 8 Carlos JARAMILLO Spain 27.412     

32 Heat 8 Adrian WILLIAMS Australia 27.493     

33 Heat 6 Leeroy GOLDING Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.513     

34 Heat 1 Jarosław BIŃCZYK Poland 27.633  SB   

35 Heat 5 Marc SKEETE Canada 27.675     

36 Heat 4 SESMA Miguel Antonio JALON Spain 27.803     

37 Heat 9 Rob MACDONALD Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.814     

38 Heat 4 Marc POTTIEZ Belgium 27.834     

39 Heat 3 Ralf LAMSTER Germany 28.204  SB   

40 Heat 8 CONNOR John O Ireland 28.764     

41 Heat 11 VISCONTINI Maurizio ROCCO Italy 29.085  SB   
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 7  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

42 Heat 4 Jörg CZEKALLA Germany 29.235     

43 Heat 11 Marian LOPUCH Slovak Republic 29.346     

44 Heat 10 Juergen KENNERT Germany 29.364     

45 Heat 9 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI Poland 29.735  SB   

46 Heat 7 Marco FERRONI Italy 30.464  SB   

47 Heat 10 Jonathan GRESTY Slovak Republic 30.495     

48 Heat 6 Soichiro TERAMOTO Japan 30.834  SB   

49 Heat 5 Valiollah AJILI Iran 32.446     

50 Heat 2 Lyamine BOUDJADI Algeria 33.064   L  

51 Heat 7 Damian KIRWAN Ireland 39.345     

Heat 3 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU Turkey DNSDNS     

Heat 8 Ihar ASAYONAK Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Francisco SAGARRA Bolivia DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Dirk BOHLMANN Germany DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 6 Ricky NILSSON Sweden DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Josef ČESÁK Czech Republic DNFDNF     

Heat 10 Ryszard MIDUCH Poland DNFDNF     

Heat 6 PRETE Luca DEL Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Zdeněk PECH Czech Republic DNSDNS     

Heat 8 Russell WHITING Great Britain and Northern Ireland DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 9 Ivar ARANA Bolivia DQDQ     
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